
PACEMAKER ROAD RALLY
Knighton MC - 9th/10th July 2022

POSITIONS AT SF8

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

6 Kevin Kerr Richard Williams Ford Escort M 0:16 1

3 Richard Jerman Alan James Ford Escort M 0:17 2 1 0:01 0:01

4 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort M 0:25 3 2 0:09 0:08

2 Mark Lennox Ian Beamond Ford Escort M 0:36 4 3 0:20 0:11

10 Richy Williams Will Atkins Ford Sierra E 0:52 5 1 0:36 0:16

1 Iwan Jones Dafydd Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M 0:53 6 4 0:37 0:01

14 Jamie Crump Robbie Pugh Ford Escort E 1:05 7 2 0:49 0:12

8 Guto Ifan Llion Williams Ford Escort M 1:12 8 5 0:56 0:07

7 Martin Curzon Dafydd Evans Ford Escort M 1:20 9 6 1:04 0:08

12 Darren Moon Andrew Lowe Ford Escort M 1:38 10 7 1:22 0:18

13 Sam Collis Sam Spencer BMW 318 M 1:46 11 8 1:30 0:08

33 Rhodri Evans Osian Pryce Ford Escort S 1:51 12 1 1:35 0:05

11 Ethan Davies Daniel Jones Ford Puma M 1:58 13 9 1:42 0:07

15 Tim Hodgson Gerwyn Barry Ford Escort M 2:21 14 10 2:05 0:23

28 Gareth Walters Scott Marshall Ford Escort E 2:24 15 3 2:08 0:03

9 Richard Hunter Gary Evans Ford Escort M 2:55 16 11 2:39 0:31

40 Ash Maddox Tom Beckett Ford Escort S 2:58 17 2 2:42 0:03

37 Nathan Summers Kyle Strahan Ford Escort S 3:08 18 3 2:52 0:10

32 Thomas Welsby Shaun Richards Mini Cooper E 3:37 19 4 3:21 0:29

50 Steffan Jones Sam Vaux Ford Fiesta N 3:47 20 1 3:31 0:10

47 Sam Ducroq Rhys Jones Citroen Saxo N 4:00 21 2 3:44 0:13

44 Mark Weller Sam Weller Subaru Impreza RS S 4:02 22 4 3:46 0:02

25 Alyn Welsby Dan Parsons Ford Escort E 4:05 23 5 3:49 0:03

31 Selwyn Jones Wyn Lewis Ford Fiesta S 4:41 24 5 4:25 0:36
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24 Ashley Rice Trevor Disney Mini Cooper E 4:49 25 6 4:33 0:08

52 Sion Jones Matthew Tyrrell Subaru Impreza N 4:59 26 3 4:43 0:10

35 Andy Morgan Colin Bowen Citroen Saxo S 5:01 27 6 4:45 0:02

42 Al Gwilliam Steve Owe Subaru Impreza S 5:03 28 7 4:47 0:02

45 Phillip Luxton Edward Luxton Rover 25 S 5:08 29 8 4:52 0:05

49 Ben Hartley Christopher Crowther Ford Fiesta N 5:26 30 4 5:10 0:18

23 Andrew Sheers Daniel Petrie Ford Escort E 5:56 31 7 5:40 0:30

46 Ollie Jackson James Leighton Peugeot 206 GTi N 5:58 32 5 5:42 0:02

51 David Humphreys James Davies Vauxhall Corsa SRi N 6:45 33 6 6:29 0:47

22 Chris Leach Simon Thompson Ford Escort E 7:52 34 8 7:36 1:07

57 Lewis Clarke Joseph Richards Ford Fiesta N 7:56 35 7 7:40 0:04

21 Jamie Jones Craig Baker Ford Escort E 7:57 36 9 7:41 0:01

19 Alan Gaunt Wayne Jones Peugeot 206 E 8:46 37 10 8:30 0:49

41 Nick Jeffs Richard Walker Peugeot 106 Rallye S 9:18 38 9 9:02 0:32

29 James Nicholls David Allman Peugeot 205 XS E 9:38 39 11 9:22 0:20

18 Steve King Dave Thomas BMW 318Ti Compact E 10:54 40 12 10:38 1:16

17 Sam Stafford Carwyn Roberts Subaru Impreza E 11:29 41 13 11:13 0:35

48 Paul Gane Otis Gane Ford Focus N 12:24 42 8 12:08 0:55

53 Mark Pitts James Welch Seat Ibiza N 14:09 43 9 13:53 1:45

27 Nigel Swain Ryan Swain Honda Civic Type R E 1 3:20 44 14

54 Russell Jones Mike Griffiths Ford Focus N 1 5:38 45 10

34 Max Hughes William McKenzie Ford Ka S 1 9:51 46 10

30 Simon Cottrell Stew Dale Ford Escort E 1 10:21 47 15
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